



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 364/2025 & CM APPL. 39925/2025**
SMT SONI GUPTAAppellant
Through: Ms. Sonali, Adv.

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANKRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
29.04.2026

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the parties have amicably resolved the dispute and seeks time to place the evidence in that regard on record.
2. Re-notify on 21 July 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/AR